

RESOLUTION # 20-18 Approval of Highland Bridge Park Designs

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission ("Commission") is an appointed body established to advise the Mayor and City Council on long-range and city-wide matters related to the Department of Parks and Recreation; and

WHEREAS, Four new parks at Highland Bridge have been designed with the input of the community and the guidance and review by the City throughout the process; including Parks A and C to 100% construction documents, and Parks B and D to 60% construction documents; and

WHEREAS, additional changes in programming and small adjustments will likely be made from now through construction, as customary with park design; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Design and Construction Division will continue to provide updates to the Commission and will indicate whether there are any significant changes; and

WHEREAS, in December 2019 the City entered into a Redevelopment Agreement (RDA) with Project Paul, LLC; and

WHEREAS, that RDA mandates that an approved public engagement process be used through the design of Park Enhancements; and

WHEREAS, the RDA requires adherence to a Base Parks Scope and Sources and Uses Budget outlined in said document which are considered by City staff to be satisfied; and

WHEREAS, the RDA requires approval by the Parks and Recreation Commission of the park designs and the process that leads to that design and programming; and

WHEREAS, Staff has determined that the parks are now designed to a level that warrants review and approval by the Commission

; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission approves design of the four Parks A-D at Highland Bridge and grants permission to complete plans and documents for the construction of each park to meet the intent of the designs as they stand now.

Adopted by the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission on November 12, 2020:







Approved: Yeas	400 City Hall Annex, 25 W. 4th Street, Saint Paul, MN 55102 - (651) 266-6400
	Nays Absent:
Resolution #20-21	Attested to by:
	Staff to the Parks and Recreation Commissio



